

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Story

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 14, strike "**states**" and substitute "**state**  
2 **and local governments**".

3 Page 3, line 19, strike "to" and substitute "tø".

4 Page 3, line 22, strike "to" and substitute "tø".

5 Page 5, line 11, strike "CONSTRUCTION" and substitute "CONSTRUCTION,  
6 INSPECTION,".

7 Page 5, after line 13 insert:

8 "(C) MAPPING OF ALL PIPELINES WITHIN THE COMMISSION'S  
9 JURISDICTION. FOR THIS PURPOSE THE COMMISSION MAY INCORPORATE  
10 INFORMATION FROM ANY EXISTING FLOWLINE MAPS OR OTHER MAPS  
11 PREPARED BY THE OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION AND  
12 SHOWING PIPELINES SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THAT AGENCY. THE  
13 PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION'S MAPPING REQUIREMENTS FOR PIPELINES  
14 WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION MUST INCORPORATE THE SAME STANDARDS FOR  
15 CONFIDENTIALITY, SECURITY, AND PUBLIC ACCESS AND LIMITATIONS ON  
16 THE SCALE OF PUBLICLY AVAILABLE IMAGES AS ADOPTED BY THE OIL AND  
17 GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION IN 2 CCR 404-1, RULE 1101.e.

18 (D) INCREASED FREQUENCY OF INSPECTIONS OF ALL PIPELINES  
19 WITHIN THE COMMISSION'S JURISDICTION;".

20 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*